
2023-2024 Indiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-6   Conf: 15-3   Home: 17-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
54 Holmes, Mackenzie 32-31 907 28.3 260-400 .650 2-12 .167 111-155 .716 65 150 215 6.7 74 0 46 78 50 28 633 19.8
14 Scalia, Sara 32-32 1054 32.9 165-379 .435 103-241 .427 87-97 .897 12 109 121 3.8 39 0 78 33 3 28 520 16.3
12 Garzon, Yarden 32-32 945 29.5 140-312 .449 62-147 .422 31-47 .660 24 117 141 4.4 88 2 99 76 16 30 373 11.7
33 Parrish, Sydney 25-24 685 27.4 92-203 .453 48-120 .400 38-48 .792 21 128 149 6.0 58 0 58 41 18 22 270 10.8
22 Moore-McNeil, Chloe 32-32 1021 31.9 117-252 .464 38-93 .409 54-71 .761 12 104 116 3.6 59 0 160 58 14 44 326 10.2
01 Bargesser, Lexus 32-9 694 21.7 54-110 .491 3-10 .300 25-45 .556 23 63 86 2.7 64 1 90 38 11 30 136 4.3
52 Meister, Lilly 32-0 337 10.5 50-70 .714 1-2 .500 16-23 .696 23 64 87 2.7 44 0 8 30 18 7 117 3.7
05 Beaumont, Lenée 30-0 287 9.6 33-64 .516 4-16 .250 21-30 .700 0 20 20 0.7 18 0 16 12 0 5 91 3.0
20 LaMendola, Julianna 30-0 285 9.5 21-52 .404 5-22 .227 7-13 .538 13 43 56 1.9 37 1 22 24 7 7 54 1.8
21 Sandvik, Henna 23-0 155 6.7 7-23 .304 2-14 .143 4-7 .571 2 14 16 0.7 18 0 12 10 1 3 20 0.9
23 Currie-Jelks, Sharnecce 3-0 9 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
25 Wisne, Arielle 12-0 21 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0.2
Total 32 6400 200.0 941-1867 .504 268-677 .396 394-536 .735 251 876 1127 35.2 500 4 590 417 139 205 2544 79.50
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 774-1920 .403 177-564 .314 335-461 .727 296 724 1020 31.9 565 7 374 441 96 173 2060 64.38

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 2544 2060
    Points Per Game 79.5 64.4
    Scoring Margin 15.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 941-1867 774-1920
    Field Goal Pct .504 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 268-677 177-564
    3PT FG Pct .396 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-536 335-461
    FT Pct .735 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.5
REBOUNDS 1127 1020
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 590 374
    Assists Per Game 18.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 417 441
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 205 173
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.4
BLOCKS 139 96
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 175,705 73,048
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-10,336 11-6,641
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-8,499

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Indiana 643 627 620 654 2544
Opponents 520 486 525 529 2060

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/23 EASTERN ILL. W 96-43 8,380
11/12/23 at Stanford L 64-96 3,678
11/17/23 MURRAY ST. W 112-79 8,432
11/19/23 LIPSCOMB W 77-44 8,572
11/23/23 vs Tennessee W 71-57 1,314
11/25/23 vs Princeton W 72-63 511
11/30/23 at Maine W 67-59 5,983
12/03/23 STETSON W 72-34 8,789

* 12/09/23 at Rutgers W 66-56 3,525
12/18/23 EVANSVILLE W 109-56 8,227
12/22/23 BOWLING GREEN W 84-35 9,067

* 12/31/23 ILLINOIS W 77-71 11,600
* 01/04/24 MICHIGAN W 80-59 8,723
* 01/07/24 at Nebraska W 91-69 9,059
* 01/10/24 PENN ST. W 75-67 8,516
* 01/13/24 at Iowa L 57-84 14,998
* 01/17/24 MINNESOTA W 85-62 7,977
* 01/21/24 at Purdue W 74-68 11,796
* 01/28/24 NORTHWESTERN W 100-59 10,776
* 01/31/24 at Maryland W 87-73 7,137
* 02/04/24 at Ohio St. L 69-74 10,130
* 02/08/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 94-91 8,580
* 02/11/24 PURDUE W 95-62 13,304
* 02/14/24 at Wisconsin W 68-54 0
* 02/19/24 at Illinois L 66-86 3,878
* 02/22/24 IOWA W 86-69 17,222
* 02/27/24 at Northwestern W 84-64 2,864
* 03/03/24 MARYLAND W 71-54 12,402

03/08/24 vs Michigan L 56-69 18,575
03/23/24 FAIRFIELD W 89-56 12,753
03/25/24 OKLAHOMA W 75-68 12,385
03/29/24 vs South Carolina L 75-79 13,597

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Indiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 9-0   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
54 Holmes, Mackenzie 18-18 540 30.0 166-242 .686 2-4 .500 67-92 .728 43 89 132 7.3 48 0 25 52 27 21 401 22.3
14 Scalia, Sara 18-18 630 35.0 85-210 .405 57-141 .404 52-60 .867 6 61 67 3.7 24 0 45 22 2 15 279 15.5
22 Moore-McNeil, Chloe 18-18 602 33.4 71-149 .477 22-52 .423 43-52 .827 5 62 67 3.7 35 0 87 37 8 18 207 11.5
33 Parrish, Sydney 11-10 323 29.4 44-84 .524 23-50 .460 16-21 .762 10 54 64 5.8 28 0 23 22 7 12 127 11.5
12 Garzon, Yarden 18-18 533 29.6 73-158 .462 40-88 .455 11-22 .500 8 74 82 4.6 52 1 47 46 10 16 197 10.9
01 Bargesser, Lexus 18-8 439 24.4 27-59 .458 1-5 .200 17-28 .607 13 37 50 2.8 40 1 56 24 4 19 72 4.0
52 Meister, Lilly 18-0 178 9.9 23-35 .657 1-1 1.000 15-19 .789 10 28 38 2.1 21 0 4 17 9 5 62 3.4
20 LaMendola, Julianna 17-0 145 8.5 13-27 .481 4-11 .364 6-10 .600 7 20 27 1.6 22 1 15 12 2 4 36 2.1
05 Beaumont, Lenée 18-0 149 8.3 12-28 .429 0-4 .000 8-11 .727 0 9 9 0.5 14 0 8 8 0 3 32 1.8
21 Sandvik, Henna 13-0 56 4.3 4-9 .444 1-5 .200 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 0.3 9 0 4 1 0 0 12 0.9
25 Wisne, Arielle 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 518-1001 .517 151-361 .418 238-318 .748 127 463 590 32.8 293 3 314 252 70 113 1425 79.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 457-1053 .434 94-271 .347 214-297 .721 153 384 537 29.8 313 5 227 244 51 101 1222 67.89

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 1425 1222
    Points Per Game 79.2 67.9
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 518-1001 457-1053
    Field Goal Pct .517 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-361 94-271
    3PT FG Pct .418 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-318 214-297
    FT Pct .748 .721
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 590 537
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 314 227
    Assists Per Game 17.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 252 244
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 113 101
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.6
BLOCKS 70 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 99,100 63,387
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-11,011 9-7,043
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Indiana 375 357 332 361 1425
Opponents 319 273 306 324 1222

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 at  Rutgers W 66-56 3525
12/31/23 ILLINOIS W 77-71 11600
01/04/24 MICHIGAN W 80-59 8723
01/07/24 at  Nebraska W 91-69 9059
01/10/24 PENN ST. W 75-67 8516
01/13/24 at  Iowa L 57-84 14998
01/17/24 MINNESOTA W 85-62 7977
01/21/24 at  Purdue W 74-68 11796
01/28/24 NORTHWESTERN W 100-59 10776
01/31/24 at  Maryland W 87-73 7137
02/04/24 at  Ohio St. L 69-74 10130
02/08/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 94-91 8580
02/11/24 PURDUE W 95-62 13304
02/14/24 at  Wisconsin W 68-54 0
02/19/24 at  Illinois L 66-86 3878
02/22/24 IOWA W 86-69 17222
02/27/24 at  Northwestern W 84-64 2864
03/03/24 MARYLAND W 71-54 12402


